# WILLINGBORO TOWNSHIP COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA November 23 2021

#### To Join Zoom Meeting.

- 1. Type in address bar: <a href="https://zoom.us">https://zoom.us</a>
- 2. Click "Join Meeting" on the top menus bar
- 3. Meeting ID: 953 6953 7139
- 4. Password: 531748

7:00PM
Call to order
Roll Call
Prayer Rev Lewis Cook, Retired Assistant Pastor, Alpha Baptist Church
Flag Salute
Statement

### **ORDINANCE**

ORD 2021 – 14

TABLED- Nov 23: PUBLIC HEARING/FINAL READING: AN ORDINANCE
AUTHORIZING AMENDMENTS TO THE TOWNSHIP OF WILLINGBORO
MUNICIPAL CODE BOOK TO AMEND CHAPTER 150 ENTITLED "FEES"
(2<sup>ND</sup> Trash Carts)

#### **RESOLUTION**

Res 2021 – 158	TABLE – Nov 23: RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE TOWNSHIP OF WILLINGBORO TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH SCHAEFER SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC A CONTRACTED PARTICIPANT IN THE HOUSTON – GALVESTON AREA COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS (HGACBUY) COOPERATIVE CONTRACT NUMBER #RC01-21
Res 2021 – 192	RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CANCELLATION OF REMAINING BALANCES ON PRIOR COMPLETED AWARDED CONTRACTS
Res 2021 - 193	RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING PARTICIPATION IN THE NATIONAL

- Res 2021 193 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING PARTICIPATION IN THE NATIONAL COOPERATIVE CONTRACT WITH OMNIA PARTNERS (FORMERLY U.S. COMMUNITIES)
- Res 2021 194 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE TOWNSHIP OF WILLINGBORO TO PURCHASE BULK SALT THROUGH MORTON SALT, INC A CONTRACTED PARTICIPANT IN THE BURLINGTON COUNTY COOPERATIVE PURCHASING PROGRAM
- RES 2021 195

  RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE TOWNSHIP OF WILLINGBORO TO PURCHASE BULK SALT FROM RIVERSIDE CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, INC A CONTRACTED PARTICIPANT IN THE BURLINGTON COUNTY COOPERATIVE PURCHASING PROGRAM
- Res 2021 196 AUTHORIZING AN AWARD OF CONTRACT TO DIAMOND CONSTRUCTION FOR CONCRETE REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT WITHIN THE TOWNSHIP

# WILLINGBORO TOWNSHIP COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA November 23 2021

Res 2021 – 197	RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE TOWNSHIP OF WILLINGBORO TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH KONICA MINOLTA
Res 2021 – 198	RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE TOWNSHIP OF WILLINGBORO TO ENTER INTO CONTRACTS WITH GALLS PARENT HOLDINGS LLC DBA SAMZIE'S UNIFORMS A CONTRACTED PARTICIPANT IN THE NJ STATE APPROVED PURCHASING COOPERATIVE CONTRACT T0046, PO# 20-FOOD-00904
Res 2021 – 199	RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING LIQUOR LICENSE RENEWAL – KNIGHTS OF COLUMBUS 5337
Res 2021 – 200	RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING LIQUOR LICENSE RENEWAL – FOSTER MILITARY LODGE NO. 67

## **MUNICIPAL UPDATE**

- 2022 Holidays- Juneteenth

### **MUNICIPAL CLERK UPDATE**

### **UNFINISHED BUSINESS**

Edmund Access via VPN Golf Course Update

### **NEW BUSINESS**

Boards and Commission - Budget Request

### **PUBLIC COMMENT**

### **COUNCIL COMMENT**

Res 2021 – 201 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING EXECUTIVE SESSION – Contract Negotiation

### **ADJOURNMENT**

ALL BUSINESS ITEMS ARE TENTATIVE PENDING THE REVIEW AND APPROVAL OF THE LAW DEPARTMENT